	А	В	С	D	E	F	G
1							
2		2023					
3							
4	Date	Activity	Sponsored	Co-Sponsored	# People Reached	Location	ASALH Role
5	1-Feb	BHM Flag Raising at City Hall	no	no	na	St Petersburg City Hall Steps	5 ASALH members were guests of the ceremony
6	25-Feb	BHM Celebration and Dinner	Yes	No	150	USF St Pete Ballroom	Host. Screened Prof Valerie Scoon documentary 'Invisible History: Middle Florida's Hidden Roots'
7	16-Mar	General Meeting	Yes	No	20	Carter G. Woodson Museum	Special presentation by Dr Hubert Jackson, US Army, Ret "Black People in the US Armed Forces"
8	18-May	General Meeting	Yes		12	SPC Midtown Campus	Special presentation by Pinellas County School Board Member Ms. Caprice Edmond on the the current climate in Florida and how to navigate the Board's website.
9	15-Jun	General Meeting	Yes			SPC Midtown Campus	Special presentation by local sickle cell disease organization.
10	1-Jun	Freedom School Commences	Yes		25	Carter G. Woodson Museum	The Branch Freedom School Ran June 1 to August 3, 9:30am to 1pm, each Thursday.

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G
11	3-Aug	Freedom School Closing Ceremony	Yes		45	Carter G. Woodson Museum	The closing ceremony included a violin rendition of 'Lift Every Voice and Sing' by one of the students. Cerificates were awarded to each student. Students gave testimonials on the effectiveness of the School.
12	30-Nov	General Meeting	Yes		16	Zoom	"An African American Family's History of Service in the U.S. Military from The Civil War, The Buffalo Soldiers, World War I, and The Tuskegee Airmen." Mr. Tibbs is the 3rd son of Howard Arthur & Betty (nee Clark) Tibbs, Howard A. Tibbs is the posthumous recipient of the US Congressional Gold Medal – (Bronze Replica), awarded US Capitol, March 2007 CE. The USPS in Salem, Ohio is renamed for him- 1st JUNE, 2023 CE. P.L. 117-270 -H.R. 2473.
13	19-Dec	Dr Woodson Birthday Celebration and mixer	Yes	Yes	60	Carter G. Woodson Museum	Co-hosted with the Woodson African American Museum of Florida.